Monday, March 9, 2020 at 5:41:14 PM Eastern Daylight Time

Subject: Projected Construction Activity Dates
Date: Monday, March 9, 2020 at 5:32:26 PM Eastern Daylight Time

From: Benn Sherman

To: Steven Sette, Ellen Welch
cc: Paul Hutnak, Paul Morante, James Legg, James Boliver
Steve-

As requested, below are the DPW related project dates that are known at the present time.

Water Division

Water Meter Upgrade Contract 2020-03
® RFP CommBuys

RFP Central Register

RFP Telegram & Gazette

RFP Preproposal Meeting

RFP Due

Notice of Award

Notice to Proceed

Contract Execution

Water Meter Installation Contract 2020-04
® Submit to Central Register
Bid Documents Available {Central Register)
Last date to receive written questions from bidders
Bid Due Date
Notice of Award
Execute Agreement
Notice to Proceed
Contract Completion

East Hartford Avenue Water Main Replacement
® Restart of Construction (duration not known)
o Complete Bridge Crossing
o Complete Tie-in (75-feet)
o Test and go Live
® Time Extension To
® Project Closeout

Wastewater Division
WWTF Project
® Substantial Completion Achieved
® On target for Consent Order Completion

WRPS Project
® Finalizing Generator Set/Platform
® Startup Pump Station
® Project Closeout

09/25/2019
09/30/2019
09/30/2019
10/16/2019
11/12/2019
02/05/2020
03/13/2020
03/09/2020

03/12/2020
03/18/2020
04/09/2020

04/16/2020
04/27/2020
05/18/2020

05/26/2020
08/16/2021

04/01/2020

05/15/2020
06/30/2020

12/30/2019
06/2020

Ongoing

06/30/2020
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I/1 Study Update
® Starting Data Collection & flow monitoring
e Updated I/I Study Report to MassDEP

Rt. 16 Douglas Street Utilities Extension (MassWorks)
® Restart of Construction (duration est. 10 days)
and asphalt plants)
© MassDOT Trench (2 Days)
o Town Trench (1 Day)
o Mill & Overlay (2 Days) full width
® Construction Final Payment
® MassWorks Grant Project Completion

DPW Highway Division
DPW Soils Project
® Conservation Permitting started
® Conservation Permitting end (estimated)
® Develop phased removal & processing plan (start)
® Administrative Consent Order Deadline

32 South Main Street Culvert Repair & Parking Lot
® Bid Documents Available
® Bid Due Date
® Notice of Award

funding from Town Meeting)

Execute Agreement

Notice to Proceed

Contract Completion

additional $100,000 needed.

FY2020 Paving Program
® Rivulet Street Reclamation (estimated start)
o Utility Adjustments & Roadway Reclamation
o Binder paving
unknown)
o Curbing Installation
o Top Course Paving

® Upper Chestnut Reclamation (lower portion)
o Utility Adjustments & Roadway Reclamation
o Binder paving
o Curbing Installation
o Top Course Paving

FY2020/2021 Paving Program
® Hartford Avenue East Reconstruction & Sidewalks
o Data Collection

03/2020
12/2020

04/13/2020 (est. based on MassDOT

04/30/2020
06/30/2020

02/18/2020

03/30/2020
04/01/2020

12/2025

03/11/2020
04/23/2020
05/04/2020 or 07/01/2020 (if

05/26/2020 or 07/15/2020
05/26/2020 or 07/15/20220
10/2020 (estimated)

Will require additional Chapter 90 to supplement drainage improvements estimated cost. Estimated

04/27/2020
04/27/2020 to 05/01/2020
05/04/2020 (start duration

TBD
TBD

Following Rivulet Street
TBD
TBD
TBD

03/16/2020 (3 to 5 weeks)
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o Preliminary Engineering 2 to 4 weeks
o Final Design 1to 2 weeks
o Conservation Commission Permitting 1 month
o Bidding 06/2020 (estimated)
o Notice of Award/Notice to Proceed 07/2020
o Construction 07/2020 (end of month & duration
unknown)
® Granite Street Sidewalk Improvements
o Complete Streets Application due 04/2020
o Grant Award Unknown

Route 122 North Main Street Phase 1 Reconstruction

® Project awarded to Contractor 01/2020
® Construction-Survey & Field work underway 02/2020 through summer
® Start of construction Summer 2020

As things develop further, updates to the schedules will be made and distributed to your office, website and
social media. Let me know if you have any questions.

Benn...

Benn S. Sherman, PE

Director of Public Works
Town of Uxbridge | 147 Hecla Street | Uxbridge, MA 01569
508.278.8616 | fax: 508.278.3179

Uxbridge DPW Webpage | Facebook

Kindly remember that the Secretary of State has deemed email a public record.

é Please consider the environment before printing this email.
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