Subject: Projected Construction Activity Dates

Date: Monday, March 9, 2020 at 5:32:26 PM Eastern Daylight Time

From: Benn Sherman

To: Steven Sette, Ellen Welch

CC: Paul Hutnak, Paul Morante, James Legg, James Boliver

Steve-

As requested, below are the DPW related project dates that are known at the present time.

Water Division

	10	
•	RFP CommBuys	09/25/2019
•	RFP Central Register	09/30/2019
•	RFP Telegram & Gazette	09/30/2019
•	RFP Preproposal Meeting	10/16/2019
•	RFP Due	11/12/2019
•	Notice of Award	02/05/2020
•	Notice to Proceed	03/13/2020
•	Contract Execution	03/09/2020

Water Meter Installation Contract 2020-04

•	Submit to Central Register	03/12/2020
•	Bid Documents Available (Central Register)	03/18/2020
•	Last date to receive written questions from bidders	04/09/2020
•	Bid Due Date	04/16/2020
•	Notice of Award	04/27/2020
•	Execute Agreement	05/18/2020
•	Notice to Proceed	05/26/2020
•	Contract Completion	08/16/2021

East Hartford Avenue Water Main Replacement

•	Restart of Construction	(duration not known)	04/01/2020
---	--------------------------------	----------------------	------------

Complete Bridge Crossing

o Complete Tie-in (75-feet)

Test and go Live

•	Time Extension To	05/15/2020
•	Project Closeout	06/30/2020

Wastewater Division

WWTF Project

•	Substantial Completion Achieved	12/30/2019
•	On target for Consent Order Completion	06/2020

WRPS Project

•	Finalizing Generator Set/Platform	Ongoing
	·	

• Startup Pump Station

• Project Closeout 06/30/2020

I/I Study Update

Starting Data Collection & flow monitoring
 Updated I/I Study Report to MassDEP
 12/2020

Rt. 16 Douglas Street Utilities Extension (MassWorks)

• Restart of Construction (duration est. 10 days) 04/13/2020 (est. based on MassDOT and asphalt plants)

- MassDOT Trench (2 Days)
- Town Trench (1 Day)
- Mill & Overlay (2 Days) full width

Construction Final Payment 04/30/2020
 MassWorks Grant Project Completion 06/30/2020

DPW Highway Division

DPW Soils Project

 Conservation Permitting started 	02/18/2020
 Conservation Permitting end (estimated) 	03/30/2020
 Develop phased removal & processing plan (start) 	04/01/2020
 Administrative Consent Order Deadline 	12/2025

32 South Main Street Culvert Repair & Parking Lot

Bid Documents Available
 Bid Due Date
 03/11/2020
 04/23/2020

• Notice of Award 05/04/2020 or 07/01/2020 (if

funding from Town Meeting)

Execute Agreement 05/26/2020 or 07/15/2020
 Notice to Proceed 05/26/2020 or 07/15/20220

• Contract Completion 10/2020 (estimated)

• Will require additional Chapter 90 to supplement drainage improvements estimated cost. Estimated additional \$100,000 needed.

FY2020 Paving Program

Rivulet Street Reclamation (estimated start) 04/27/2020
 Utility Adjustments & Roadway Reclamation 04/27/2020 to 05/01/2020
 Binder paving 05/04/2020 (start duration unknown)
 Curbing Installation TBD
 Top Course Paving TBD

• Upper Chestnut Reclamation (lower portion)

Utility Adjustments & Roadway Reclamation
 Binder paving
 Curbing Installation
 Top Course Paving
 TBD
 TBD

FY2020/2021 Paving Program

- Hartford Avenue East Reconstruction & Sidewalks
 - Data Collection

03/16/2020 (3 to 5 weeks)

Preliminary Engineering

Final Design

Conservation Commission Permitting

Bidding

Notice of Award/Notice to Proceed

 Construction unknown)

• Granite Street Sidewalk Improvements

o Complete Streets Application due

Grant Award

04/2020

1 month

07/2020

Unknown

2 to 4 weeks

1 to 2 weeks

06/2020 (estimated)

07/2020 (end of month & duration

Route 122 North Main Street Phase 1 Reconstruction

Project awarded to Contractor

Construction-Survey & Field work underway

Start of construction

01/2020

02/2020 through summer

Summer 2020

As things develop further, updates to the schedules will be made and distributed to your office, website and social media. Let me know if you have any questions.

Benn...

Benn S. Sherman, PE **Director of Public Works**

Town of Uxbridge | 147 Hecla Street | Uxbridge, MA 01569 508.278.8616 | fax: 508.278.3179

Uxbridge DPW Webpage | Facebook

Kindly remember that the Secretary of State has deemed email a public record.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.